Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(DH-32E)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD2S44–TM11B −55°C to +125°C 32-Lead Bottom-Brazed Ceramic DIP for Hybrid [BBDIP_H] DH-32E
AD2S44–TM12B −55°C to +125°C 32-Lead Bottom-Brazed Ceramic DIP for Hybrid [BBDIP_H] DH-32E
AD2S44–TM18B −55°C to +125°C 32-Lead Bottom-Brazed Ceramic DIP for Hybrid [BBDIP_H] DH-32E
AD2S44–UM18B  −55°C to +125°C 32-Lead Bottom-Brazed Ceramic DIP for Hybrid [BBDIP_H] DH-32E
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering, the converter part numbers are to be suffixed by
a two-letter code defining the accuracy grade, and a two digit
numeric code defining the signal/reference voltage and frequency.
All the standard options, and their option codes, are shown in
Figure 11. For nonstandard configurations, contact Analog
Devices.
For example, the AD2S44–TM12B is the correct part number
for a component that operates with 90 V signal, 115 V reference
synchro format inputs and yields a ±4.0 arc minutes accuracy
over the −55°C to +125°C temperature range processed to high
reliability standards.
AD2S44-
BASE PART
NUMBER
HIGH-REL PROCESSING
XM Y BZ
0
2
9
4
7
-0
0
2
*MODEL IS OBSOLETE AND NO LONGER AVAILABLE.
Z = 0* SIGNAL, 2V REFERENCE, 2V RESOLVER
Z = 1 SIGNAL, 11.8V REFERENCE, 26V SYNCHRO
Z = 2 SIGNAL, 90V REFERENCE, 115V SYNCHRO
Z = 3* SIGNAL, 11.8V REFERENCE, 11.8V RESOLVER
Z = 4* SIGNAL, 26V REFERENCE, 26V RESOLVER
              BASE PART
Z = 8 SIGNAL, 11.8V REFERENCE, 26V RESOLVER
Y = 1 400Hz TO 2.6kHz REFERENCE FREQUENCY
X = U –55°C TO +125°C OPERATING TEMPERATURE
              RANGE
±4.0 ARC MIN ACCURACY
±2.6 ARC MIN ACCURACY (–25°C TO +85°C)
X = T –55°C TO +125°C OPERATING TEMPERATURE
              RANGE±4.0 ARC MIN ACCURACY
X = S* –55°C TO +125°C OPERATING TEMPERATURE
              RANGE±5.2 ARC MIN ACCURACY
Figure 11.
AD2S44 Data Sheet
Rev. B | Page 12 of 12
©1989–2011 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D02947-0-10/11(B)
NOTES